110-132 ANDERSON STREET	
	,
Control of the contro	
	SOCIETA CONTROL CONTRO
	,
	THE PERSON NAMED OF THE PE
	•
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	Control and the second
	•

	ATION FOR PERMIT	PERMIT ISSUED
B.O.C.A. USE GROUP	RUCTION 0.0.3	
B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONST		
	•	CITY of PORTLAND
To the CIVEF OF BUILDING & INSPECT The undersigned hereby applies for a permit equipment or change use in accordance with th Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans LOCATION 110 Anderson Stre 1. Owner's name and address 2. Lessee's name and address 3. Gongacty of part and address 3. Gongacty of part and address History	to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move on the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portla and specifications, if any, submitted he set, Fortland fron & Isteel Co. Gas & Appliances, Inc.	install the following building, structure, and B.O.C.A. Building Code and Zoning rewith and the following specifications:  Fire District 712-2761  Telephone 892-6744.
Proposed use of building		
Last use	t Style of roof	Roofing
Estimated contractural cost \$		Appeal Fees \$
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr	5451	Base Fee
Set 1 - 1000 gallon LP-Gas To be used for smel	(propane) bulk tank	Late Fee 25.00 TOTAL \$
TO DE MENG THE BUILT	Daniel Mercer Head	
(ISSUE PERMIT TO #3)		Stamp of Special Conditions
(SEND PERMIT TO #3)		
Nomi mo u nor rou sum o		surgetons of heating plumbing alastrical
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits a and mechanicals.	are required by the installers and subco	miraciors of neating, plumoing, electrical
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	DETAILS OF NEW WORK Is any electrical work inv	volved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer?  Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front depth  Material of foundation  Kind of roof Rise		for sewage?
Framing Lumber—Kind Dres Size Girder Columns unde Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) Joists and rafters: 1st floor On centers: 1st floor Maximum span: 1st floor	sed or full size?	osts Sills
If one story building with masonry walls, thi	,	,
No. cars now accommodated on same lot	., to be accommodated number co	mmercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other tha	n minor repairs to cars habitually store	d in the proposed building?
APPROVALS BY: BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAM	INER Will work require dist	AISCELLANEOUS urbing of any tree on a public street?
ZONING: BUILDING CODE: Fire Dept.:	Will there be in charg to see that the State a	ge of the above work a person competent and City requirements pertaining thereto
Health Dept.: Others: Signature of 41		Phone # 1/3 1744
Type Name of		1 2 3 3 4 4
	1	ddress
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY	APPLICANT'S COPY OF	FICE FILE COPY

#### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT INSPECTION COPY FILE COPY Date Received July 6, 1983 110 Anderson Street Use of Building Junk Yard Owner's name and address Harcon Steel -Tenant's name and address\_ Mr. McDade Complainant's name and address\_ Description: Junk is pibled too high - obstructs his view on Anderson Street

REQUEST FOR SE	RVICE			*
DATE -RECEIVED	7/5/82	1/2	FALMOUTH HE	ALTH DEPARTMEN
REQUEST	NAME BY	1 Home	DISTRICT	7
BY	ADDRESS	n mc Dac	le	
OWNER	NAME	773-2416		
, OWNER	ADDRESS			
CONDITIONS	400000			
Jinh 1	7/	akon Jun	k Jana	/
405 11	14w 100	high	_ 0	65 tructs
<u> </u>				7 >>===================================
	$ \cdot$ $\cdot$ $\cdot$ $\cdot$ $\cdot$ $\cdot$ $\cdot$ $\cdot$ $\cdot$ $\cdot$	andrason	57	
COMMENTS	0			
	See Sam is	you fair	c on an	
1 sus	£		()	question.
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS	AT /			<i>{</i> /
1 94-	the state of	esid The	wr. 0 0	70
DIVISION		2 week	7-6-83	Congley
MAISION	SANITATION	HOUSING	NURSIN	15
RIORITY	ROUTINE	SPECIAL	INORSI	
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	URGENT	REPORT TO		BY
THE PARTY OF THE P	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O			DATE

### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

		- And Market Of	DUILDING INSPECTION	1
-INSPECTION-C	OPY-	COM	PLAINT	
FILE COPY				}
COMPLAINT NO	83-64	Date Received Jul	ly 6, 1983	
Location	110 Anderson S	treet	Use of Building	Junk Yard
Owner's name a	nd address	Ctcol	Ose of Dullding	Junk Yard
Tenant's name a	nd address	32116		Junk Yard Telephone
Complainant's na	ime and address	Mr. McDade		Telephone
Deverintion				- Telephone_ 773-2416
		ingii - wstru	cts his view on Ande	erson Street
NOTES:				
<del></del>				

	APPLICATION FOR PERMIT	1
	PF能 (11 1000m)	1
	0.0390	- [
	B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION	
-		<b>-</b> :
	To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE CITY OF FURILAND  The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, structure,	1 to
	equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and Zoning	ij
-,	*Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:	, 1 St.
,	LOCATION 110 Anderson Street, Portland Fire District #1 0, #2 0  1. Owner's name and address Harcon Iron & Steel Co. Telephone 772-2760.	,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Talanhana	. [
35.7	2. Lessee's name and address Maine Gas & Appliances, Inc. Telephone 892-6744  3. Contractor's name and address Maine Gas & Appliances, Inc. Telephone 892-6744	
,	P.O. Box 1090, 36 Bridgton Rd., No. Windham, Maine No. of sheets  Proposed use of building No. families	
- 2	Last tie	
*	Material No. stories Neat Style of roof Roofing	,
	Other buildings on same lot	
2	Estimated contractural cost \$	,
Å	@ 775-5451 Late 17ec	
	Set 1 = 1000 gallon LP-Gas (propane) bulk tank TOTAL s. 25.00	, 5\} , 4
	To be used for smelting machines.	
	Ctamo of Special Conditions	
	(SEND PERMIT TO #3)	۲ آ
*. =	NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electrical	- 1
	and mechanicals.	
	DETAILS OF NEW WORK  Is any plumbing involved in this work?	i
,,	Is connection to be made to public sewer?	· i
	From nation county	
	Height average grade to top of plate	
	Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar	ì
	Kind of roof	
y 4	No. of chimneys	
4	Size Girder Columns under girders Size Max. on centers	1
	Studs (outside walks and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.	)  -  -
	Joists and rafters: 1st floor	
	Maximum span: lst floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof	1
	If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?	1
	IF A GARAGE  No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated	. !
	Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed huilding?	
	APPROVAL'S BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS	, i
	BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?	, 1 , 1
÷.	BUILDING CODE: Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent	1
•	Fire Dept. Fire Dept. Calling to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto	
	Health Dept.: are observed?	3
	Others:	3
	Signature of Applicant Depring H. Johnson Phone # 892: 4744.	. 1
	Type Name of aboveJoseph H Joseph Jr	, 1
*	and Address	Ì
×	FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY APPLICANT'S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY	,
	Total man of the	- !
	The LIL MAN TUNANO IN THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	
	Control of the Floring and the first the control of the first of the first of the first and manually access	, 4

The control of the restance to the time to the same successive and the same successive and the same of NOTES festative bries. He W Raa

110-132 ANDERSON STREET

AND S

### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE MEMORANDUM

To: Sam Hoffses, Chief of Inspection Services

DATE: 4/3/84

FROM: Arthur Addato, Code Enforcement Officer

subject: Scrap Yard Inspection

Inspected scrap yards at 110 Anderson Street - Harcon Steel - M. Silver & Sons, Inc., 135-145 Lancaster Street - E. Perry Co., 115-125 Lancaster Street and Finkelman Co., Somerset Street.

It is noted that height requirements are maintained and premises about. Outside perimeters are also maintained. Some sidewalk activity at E. Perry and Co., such as barrels, etc. These will be stored inside.

As a general observation, it is noted that owners of scrap yards are being more conscientious about maintaining proper relations with City by respecting ordinance requirements. Routine observation of these premises is done on a weekly basis, whereas, to keep up on any problems that may arise.

Arthur Addato

AA/jmr

間が

000740 Permit # City of Portland BUILDING PERMIT APP	PLICATION FeeZoneMap #Lot#
Please fill out any part which applies to job. Proper plans must accompany form.	
Owner-Harcon Iron Phone # 772-17.30	For Official Visa Only
Address: 110 Anderson St. Portland	For Official Use Only ERMIT ISSUED  Data June 27, 1990 Name Incide Fire Limits Lot JUL 10 1990  Numership: Ownership: Public Public Property of the Limit Public Pu
LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION 110 Anderson St.	loride Fire Limits Name
Contractor Portland Pump Co. Sub:	Public Co'e Public Public
Address: P.O. Box 1180 Scarboro, Maing 04074  Address: P.O. Box 1180 Scarboro, Maing 04074  883=4317	Estimated Cos: \$55,00 City Of Portland
	Estimated Cost \$55,00 City Of Portland
Est. Constructio C st: Proposed Use:	
Pas Use:	Previded Setbacks: FrontBackSideSide
# of Existing Res. Units # of New Res. Units	70 ( 70
Building Dimensions LW Total Sq. Ft	Review Required:  Zoning Board Approval: Yes No Date:  Planning Board Approval: Yes No Date:  Subdivision
# Stories: # Bedrooms Lt Size:	Conditional Use: Variance Site Plan Subdivision
	Planning Board Approval: Yes No Bate: Conditional Uce: Variance Site Plan Subdivision Shoreland Zoning Yes No Floodplain Yes No
Is Proposed Use: Seasonal Condominium Conversion	Special Exception
Explain Conversion removing 1 1,000 1 2,000 gal tank under installing 1 10,000 gallon gasmingen	round Other (Explain) 3-90
installing 1 10,000 gallon gasmings	Ceiling:
	1. Ceiling Joists Size:
Foundation: 1. Type of Soil:	1. Ceiling Joists Size:Spacing
1. Type of Soil:  2. Set Backs - Front Rear Side(s)	3. Type Ceilings:
3. Footings Size:	4. Insulation Type 5. Ceiling Height:
4. Foundation Size:	- Book
5. Other	- Snan
Floor:	2 Shoot cing Type Size
1. Sills Size: Sills must be anchored.	3. Roof Covering Type
9 Cindon Sinus	Chimneys:  Type:  Number of Fire Places
3, Lally Column Spacing: Size: Spacing 16" O.C.	Heating:
4. Joists Size: Spacing 16" O.C. 5. Pridging Type: Size: Size:	Type of Heat:
6. Floor Sheathing Type: Size:	Electrical: Service Entrance Size: Smcke Detector Required Yes No
7, Other Material:	
	1. Approval of soil test if required Yes No
Exterior Walls: 1. Studding Size Spacing	
2. No. windows	0.110, 012 185/100
	4. No. of Lavatories
3. No. Doors Span(s)  4. Header Sizes Span(s)  5. Bracing: Yes No	5, No. of Other FixturesSwimming Pools:
5. Bracing: Yes No	
6. Corner Posts Size	2. Pool Size : x Square Footage
6. Corner Posts Size 7. Insulation Type Size 8. Sheathing Type Size	3. Must conform to National Electrical Cide and State Law.
9. Siding Type Weather Exposure	Permit Received By
10. Masonry Materials	
11. Metal Materials	Signature of Applicant Dato 6/27/90
Interior Walls:	The They in Alberta RD Art I have a second and the
1. Studding Size Spacing Spacing Spacing Spacing Spacing Space Spa	Signature of CEO Mallo Signature of CEO Mallo
2 Well Covering Type	
4. Fire Wall if required	Inspection Dates
5. Other Materials.	v-GPCOG White Tag -CEO COPY 12h GPCOG 1988
White-Tax Assesor Yellow	Miller Lag Old

Please fill out any part which applies to job Proper plans must accompany form	PPLICATION FeeZoneMap #Lot#
Owner:Heirson Iron Phone # 772-2760	
III BROOTCOT S'4 'James' a	For Official Uc. Only (re-
The same of the sa	For Official Unit Only PERMITISSUE  Date
LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION 110 And erson St.	Inside Fire Limits
Contractor: Portland Pump Co. Sur	Bldg CodeLotLot
Contractor Portland Pump Co. Sut: Address: P.O. Box 1180 Scarboro, Maing 04074 183=4317	Inside Fire Limite Lot JUL 16 1509 Bldg Code Ownership: City City City City City City City City
Est. Construction Cost: Proposed Use:	Estimated Cost 2 15 117
	Zoning: [ ]
Past Use:	Provided Sethecks: Front Reck Side Side
# of Existing Res. Units # of New Res. Units	Review Required:
Building Dimensions L W Total Sq. Ft	Zoning Board Approval: YesNoDate:
# Stories: (1 ) 17 # Bc rooms Lot Size:	Planning Board Approval: Yes No Date:  Conditional Use: Variance Site Plan Subdivision
Is Proposed Use: Seasonal Condominium Conversion	Shoreland Zoning Yes No Floodplain Yes No
Explain Conversion removing 1 1,000 1 2,000 gal tank und installing 1 10,000 gallon gasmbach	Special Exception Other
installing 1 10, 00 gallon gnambers	er ground
Foundation:	Celling
1 Mars 20 11	1. Ceiling Joists Size:  2. Ceiling Strapping Size Spacing  3. Type Ceilings:
2. Set Backs - Front Rear Side(a)	2. Colling Strapping Size Spacing 3. Type Cellings:
o, roothiys dize:	
4. Foundation Size:	5. Ceiling Height:
Floore	1 Truss or Raiter Size 60. Vian
1. Sills Size: Sills nest be anchored.	Z. Onesthing Type
	3. Roof Covering Type
3. Lelly Column Spacing:  4. Joists Size:  5. Bridging Type:  Floor Sheathing Type:  Size:  Spacing 16" O.C.	Type: Number of Fire Places
5. Bridging Type: Spacing 16" O.C.	Heating:
' Floor Sheathing Type: Size:	Type of Heat: Electrical:
7. Other Material:	Service Entrance Size: Snoke Detector Required Yes No.
Exterior Walls:	Plumbing:
1. Studding Size Spacing	nald Approval Magil testiffrequippint Endus Yes No.
2. No. windows	o. red, of riusing
3. No. Doors 4. Header Sizes Span(s) 5. Precing: 2 Yes Nc. 6. Corner Posts Size 7. Insulation Type Size	%. INO, OI LEVATORIES
5. Bracing: 1 Yes Nc.	5. No. of Other Fixtures Swimming Pools:
7. Insulation Type Size 8. Sheathing Type Size	1. Type:  2. Pool Size:  x Square Footage 3. Must conform ω National Electrical Code and State Law.
8. Sheathing Type Size	2. POOI Size: x Square Footage 3. Must conform to National Floatical Code and State Law
9. Siding Type Weather Exposure  J. Masonry Linterials	
11. Metal Materials	Permit Received By Langui
nterior Walls:	Signature of Applicant Date 5/27/90
1. Studding Size Spacing	Law d CRambers
3. Wall Covering Type	Signature of CEO Man Date Date
4. Fire Wall if required	Inspection Dates
5. (): her Materials	Inspection Dates
olley resear xaT-out. Wine 27, 1990,	ow-GPCOG White Tag-CEO

was the second of the second o	e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Line of the state
PLOT PLAN		N A
		ı
		•
		F. Z., 42
2000 (D. 1.)	Inspection Record	
FEES (Breakdown From Front) Base Fee \$ 55.00	Туре	Dato
Subdivision Fee \$		
Other Fees \$		
Late Fee \$		
COMMENTS sugmitted DEP and plot plan		
8-2-40 - Cel Cample 5, (	9 F. Com	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		, ,

\*\*\* \*\*;

### BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

DATE: 6-28-90
ADDRESS: 1/0 Anderson St
Tank Removal Linstallation
PRIMASON FOR PERRIT: Underground Turns Dissel + Tracky 1-1000 Diesel.
BUILDING OWNER: HAVEON Tron
CONTRACTOR: Partland, Pump
PERMIT APPLICANT Downer Croxfood
APPROVED: LENIED
CONDITION OF APPROVAL OR DENTAL:

- (1) All underground tank removal and/or installation shall be done in accordance with Department of Environmental Protection Regulations Chapter 691
- (2)  $\underline{\text{No}}$  cutting of tanks on site. Cutting of tanks to be done at an approved tank disposal site.
- (3) Fire Dispatcher must be notified 48 hours in advance of removal and/or transportation of tanks.

**!**~

## NOTICE OF UNDERGROUND OIL STORAGE TANK REMOVAL (File with DEP and local fire department 10 days in advance)

,	
1.	REGISTRATION NUMBER: (Complete only if a registration number has been previously sasigned by DEP)
2.	a. Facility Name: Harcon Iron
•	b. Facility Mailing Mouress: //O ANDERSON ST
	c. Telephone Number: 772-2760.
3.	TANK CHNER INFORMATION
	n. Name: HARCON IRON.
	b. Mailing Address: 110 Anders on ST.
	b. Mailing Address: 110 Anders on St.  Town/City: Partand, Mc State: Mc Zip: 04101
	d. Telephone Number: 772-2760
ц.	CONTRACTOR: Scott Cyr #138
	a. Name: Work Control
	b. Telephone Number: 883-4317
5.	EXPECTED REMOVAL DATE: 190
6.	TANK INFORMATION:
_	ank No. Approximate Age (Years) Tank size (Gallons) Recently Stored
T	ANK NO. Approximate 1,000 GAS
	2,000 10000
,	2.
	DIRECTIONS TO FACILITY (Please be specific):
7.	DIRECTIONS TO PROJECT
,	
	SIGNATURE OF FACILITY CHNER OR REPRESENTATIVE:
8.	PORTLAND Pump Co (AG in t For OWNER) Date: 6/1/90
	RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO:
	Protection
	Maine Dept. of Environmental Protestant Bureau of Oil & Hazardous Materials Control State House Station 17
	Augusta, ME 0/1333
	Attn: Tank Hemoval House





The purpose of this registration program is to locate and evaluate underground tanks that store or have stored petroleum products, chemicals and hazardous substances. Notification is required for all underground tanks that have stored these regulated substances and that are in the ground as of February 1, 1986. The information you provide may be based on reasonably available records, or, in the absence of such records, your knowledge, belief, or recollection.

#### Who Must Notify?

State Law (P.L. 1985, Chapter 496, 38 M.R.S.A. Section 563) requires all owners of existing, new, and replacement underground oil storage facilities and tanks to register their tanks. A facility or tank is existing if it is fully installed as of March 1, 1985, and its location has not changed. Registration for existing facilities and tanks must be completed by February 1, 1986. Registration of new and replacement underground oil storage facilities and tanks must be completed five (5) business days prior to installation.

Federal law (Section 9002 of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act [RCRA]), as amended, requires that, unless exempted, owners of underground tanks that store regulated substances must notify the Maine Department of Environmental Protection of the existence of their tanks. This includes owners of underground tanks used to store regulated substances on or after November 8, 1984. It also includes former owners who discontinued the service of such tanks after January 1, 1974. If you have an Interest in an underground storage tank, but you are uncertain whether you are the owner, you are encouraged to notify.

If you have a new or replacement underground tank which you have previously registered with the Department, you need not re-register it or pay the initial registration fees again. However, any other tanks you own at the facility must be registered. If you have a facility number from a previous registration, please use it on any registrations of additional tanks at the site.

#### What Tanks Are Covered?

Tanks are included in registration requirements if they meet either the State or the Federal definition of "tank."

State law defines a tank as any container, 10% or more of which is beneath the surface of the ground and which is used, or intended to be used, for the storage or supply of oil, but does not include any tanks situated in an underground area if these tanks or containers are situated upon or above the surface of a floor and in such a manner that they may be readily inspected. For the purposes of State law, oil means petroleum products and their by-products of any kind and in any form including, but not limited to, petroleum, fuel oil, motor oil, sludge, oil refuse, oil mixed with other waste, crude oils and all other liquid hydrocarbons regardless of specific gravity.

Federal law defines tanks which store hazardous substances and chemicals in addition to tanks which store petroleum products. Excluded from registration by both the state law and the Federal law are the following categories of tanks:

- septic tanks;
- 2. pipeline facilities (including gathering lines) regulated under the Federal Natural Gas Pipeline Safety Act of 1968, or the Federal Hazardous Liquid Pipeline Safety Act of 1979, or which is an intrastate pipeline facility regulated under State laws;
- 3. surface impoundments, pits, ponds, or lagoons;
- 4. storm water or waste water collection systems;

## DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION REGISTRATION FORM FOR UNDERGROUND OIL AND HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES (CHEMICAL) STORAGE TANKS (Pursuant to 38 M.R.S.A. Section 563, 40 CFR Part 280)

(Pursuant to 38 M.R.S.A. Section 563, 40 CFR Part 280)
Facility Name: HARCON IRON

	1	-acility Name:	0000				REGISTRA	TION		
* , .		Location (Town/City):	PORTLAN	Owner: _	SAME	<del></del>	NUMBE		•	•
		PROVIDE:  A. Name of Installe  B. installer ID Num	r: <u>ARTII</u> ber: <u>0</u> 2	ANKS ARE INCLUDED WI  UR GRANT  21 C. E plete one [L] line for each	xpected Date of In	stallation: _	(Complete C Registration was Assigned Tuly 24.2	Number .) ./990		
Tank	B. Tank Type	C. Piping Type	D. Tank Sizo	E. Form of Additional Protection for New and Replacement Wholosale or Retall Tanks in Sensitive Geologic Areas (Tanks and Piping)	F. Product Stored		3. Date Installed	H. Status	Date removed     from active     service (if     applicable)	J. Amount of Product ten in inactive tank (if applicable)
Number	Bare or Asphalt-coate Streft Controdically Protocte Stool Fiberglass Other (Specify)	dGalvanized SteelCathodically Protected	- /U,U&U Gallens	Continuous Electronic Monitoring of Ground Water Continuous Electronic Monitoring of Yopera Secondary Containment Ground Water Sampling	GASOLINE FU RegularPremium UnleadedPremium Unleaded∠Glesel Chemical (Specify Other (Specify)	EL OIL #1#5 #2#6 #4	(Mo) (Ye	Planned — Active — Out-of-Service — Abandoned in place (filled with lord material) — Planned for removal	(Mo) (Y1)	Gallons
	Bare or Asphalt-coat SteelCathodically Protects SteelFiborglassCither (Specify)	Cathodically Protected	Gallons	Continuous Electronic Meitoring of Ground Water Continusus Electronic Monitoring of Vepors Secondary Containment Ground Water Sampling		EL OIL _#1#1 _#2#1	5 (Mo) (Y	Planned Active Out-oi-Service ) Abandoned In place (filled with inart. material) Planned for removal	/ (Mo) (Y/)	Galons
	Barn or Asphalt-coal Steel Cathodically Protect Steel Fiberglass Other (Specify)	Cathodically Protected	Gallons	Continuous Electronic Medicaring of Ground Water Continuous Electronic Medicaring of Vapors Secondary Containment Ground Water campling				Planned Active Out-of-Service r) Abandonad in place (filled with inert material) Planned for removal	/ (Mo) (YI)	Gallons
	Bare or Asphan.coa Steel Cathodicaly Protect Steel Fiberglass Other (Specify)	Cathodically Protected	. Gailons	Continuous Electronic Monitoring of Ground Water Continuous Electronic Monitoring of Vapors Secondary Containment Ground Water Sampling			5 / 6 (Mo) (1	Planned Active Out-d-Service in place (if ad with Inert material) Planned for removal	/ (Mo) (Yr)	Gallons
	Bare or Asphalt-cos Steel Cathodizatly Protoc Steel Fiberglass Other (Specity)	Cathodically Protected	Gailons	Continuous Electronic Monitoring of Ground Water Continuous Electronic - Monitoring of Vapors Secondary Certainment Ground Water Sampling		JEL OIL #1	/5 · / (Mo) (	Planned Active Out-of-Service Abandoned In place (listed with inert material) Planned for removal	/ (Mo) (Yr)	Gallons

# DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION REGISTRATION FORM FOR UNDERGROUND OIL AND HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES (CHEMICAL) STORAGE TANKS (Pursuant to 38 M.R.S.A. Section 563, 40 CFR Part 280)

	STRATION://	(Complete only if a regis previously assigned.)	tration number has been
. FACILITY		tee1	
INFORMATION	B. Mail Address: _/lo_flx		
	C. Street Address: SAME		
	D. Town/City: PORTLAND	Maine	
	E. Zip Code: <u>04/01</u>	F. Telephone: (207)	772-2760
	G. Directions to Site:		
	H. Is at least one existing or parts of a public water supply	planned tank (including piping	g and pumps) within 1000
	<ol> <li>Is at least one existing or p of a private water supply?</li> </ol>	planned tank (including piping	end pumps) within 300 ft
·	operator?	s) is owned by someone other	r than the facility owner or No
	K. Is the facility located on a mapped by the Maine Geo	significant sand and gravel ad ological Survey?	quifer or recharge area as No
	(If you wish assistance in ans	weiling item (iv), pieuse eun v	-t of the Deport
	289-2651. Sand and gravel at ment's offices or requested fr 22, Augusta, Maine 04333, (2 NOTE: If the answer to item (geologic area. A new or replated of oil in such an area require pursuant to 38 M.R.S.A. Section	quifer maps can be reviewed rom the Maine Geological Sui 207) 289-2801.  (H), (J) or (K) above is yes, the acement tank used for the maps secondary containment or or the maps secondary containment or the maps of the ma	rvey, State House Station ne facility is in a sensitive arketing and distribution
	ment's offices or requested fr 22, Augusta, Maine 04333, (2 NOTE: If the answer to item geologic area. A new or repla of oil in such an area require	quifer maps can be reviewed rom the Maine Geological Sur 207) 289-2801.  (H), (J) or (K) above is yes, the acement tank used for the maps secondary containment or of the the secondary containment or of the secondary containment of the secondary containment or of the secondary containme	rvey, State House Station ne facility is in a sensitive arketing and distribution
	ment's offices or requested fr 22, Augusta, Maine 04333, (2 NOTE: If the answer to item geologic area. A new or repla of oil in such an area require pursuant to 38 M.R.S.A. Sect	quifer maps can be reviewed rom the Maine Geological Sur 207) 289-2801.  (H), (J) or (K) above is yes, the acement tank used for the maps secondary containment or gitten 546(C).	rvey, State House Station ne facility is in a sensitive arketing and distribution
	ment's offices or requested fr 22, Augusta, Maine 04333, (2 NOTE: If the answer to item geologic area. A new or repla of oil in such an area require pursuant to 38 M.R.S.A. Sect	quifer maps can be reviewed rom the Maine Geological Sur 207) 289-2801.  (H), (J) or (K) above is yes, the acement tank used for the maps secondary containment or of the third than the secondary containment or of the secon	rvey, State House Statior  ne facility is in a sensitive  arketing and distribution  ground water monitoring
3. PERSON TO	ment's offices or requested fr 22, Augusta, Maine 04333, (2  NOTE: If the answer to item of the period of oil in such an area require pursuant to 38 M.R.S.A. Sector of the period of th	quifer maps can be reviewed rom the Maine Geological Sur 207) 289-2801.  (H), (J) or (K) above is yes, the acement tank used for the maps are secondary containment or extended to the maps are secondary containment or extended to the maps are maps are maps.  STATE USE ONLY ate. Map Number:  Distribution ribution ribution to Commercial Establishment ingle Residence luttiple Residence arm ublic Facility (State or Local) ederal Facility rage  FFE	rvey, State House Station  ne facility is in a sensitive  arketing and distribution  ground water monitoring   Comment:
3. PERSON TO	ment's offices or requested fr 22, Augusta, Maine 04333, (2  NOTE: If the answer to item of the period of oil in such an area require pursuant to 38 M.R.S.A. Sector of the period of th	quifer maps can be reviewed rom the Maine Geological Sur 207) 289-2801.  (H), (J) or (K) above is yes, the acement tank used for the maps are secondary containment or extended to the maps are secondary containment or extended to the maps are maps are maps.  STATE USE ONLY ate. Map Number:  Distribution ribution ribution to Commercial Establishment ingle Residence luttiple Residence arm ublic Facility (State or Local) ederal Facility rage  FFE	rvey, State House Station  ne facility is in a sensitive  arketing and distribution  ground water monitoring   Comment:
3. PERSON TO CONTACT FO	ment's offices or requested fr 22, Augusta, Maine 04333, (2  NOTE: If the answer to item (geologic area. A new or replated foil in such an area require pursuant to 38 M.R.S.A. Section of the such an area require pursuant to 38 M.R.S.A. Section of the such an area require pursuant to 38 M.R.S.A. Section of the such and the such area of the such	quifer maps can be reviewed rom the Maine Geological Sur 207) 289-2801.  (H), (J) or (K) above is yes, the acement tank used for the maps are secondary containment or extended to the maps are secondary containment or extended to the maps are maps are maps.  STATE USE ONLY ate. Map Number:  Distribution ribution ribution to Commercial Establishment ingle Residence luttiple Residence arm ublic Facility (State or Local) ederal Facility rage  FFE	rvey, State House Station ne facility is in a sensitive arketing and distribution ground water monitoring  Comment:

# DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION REGISTRATION FORM FOR UNDERGROUND OIL AND HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES (CHEMICAL) STORAGE TANKS (Pursuant to 38 M.R.S.A. Section 563, 40 CFR Part 280)

Facility Name:		REGISTRAT	TON NUMBER
Location (Town/City): Roetcand Owner: Same		(Complete ONLY if Figure been previously assign	legistration Number has ned.)
4. TANK	A. Name: HARCON IRON		
OWNER	B. Mail Address: <u>// ANDERSON ST.</u> C. Town/City:		
	C. Town/City: NORTLAND	D. State:	16.
	E. Zip Code: <u>04/01</u>	F. Telephone:	(201) 112-2160
5. TANK	A. Name: SAME		
OPERATOR .	B. Mail Address:		
	C. Street Address:		
	D. Town/City:	E. State:	
	F. Zip Code:	G. Telephone:	
or replacemen	ne next two pages of this form and inc nt tank planned for the facility.	dude each tank currently	at the facility and each new
State of Maine ONLY to active fees are due u	check for time applicable registration for "and return to the Department of Envi re, new, or replacement tanks used for pon registration and annually thereafte	fronmental Protection. He for the marketing and dis er, prior to the first day of	stribution of oil. Registration January. Fees are as follows:
	Tanks 6,000 gallons or under in s Tanks over 6,000 gallons in size	ize\$25 per \$50 per	tank tank
8. MAKE TWO C TECTION (Bu SEND one co records. For r stallation. Re	COPIES of this form. SUBMIT the origing preau of Oil & Hazardous Materials Copy to the LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT new and replacement tanks, registrating gistrations for existing tanks are due	nal to the DEPARTMENT ntrol, State House Station IT having jurisdiction. RE ions are due at least five prior to February 1, 19	OF ENVIRONMENTAL PRO- 17, Augusta, Maine 04333). TAIN the third copy for your (5) business days prior to in- 36.
CERTIFY TH     is accurate a     regulations c	IS FORM BY SIGNING. By signing thin the complete, and that they will complete oncerning the underground storage of required by Maine statute to file an ental Protection immediately upon an	is form, the tank registrar ly with all applicable fede if petroleum or other haz amendment to this regi	at certifies that all information eral, state and local laws and ardous materials. The owner stration with the Department
11.00	2 TX -7 TX	פע	MGR
Date Date	Owner or Authorized Employed (Please PRINT or TYPE)		Title (Please PRINT or TYPE)
4	CHARLES F. VARE	E	
	SIGNATURE		

# DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION REGISTRATION FORM FOR UNDERGROUND OIL AND HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES (CHEMICAL) STORAGE TANKS

(Pursuant to 38 M.R.S.A. Section 563, 40 CFR Part 280)

Facility Name: HARCON IRON	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Location (Town/City): Percono	(Complete ONLY if Registration Number has
Owner: Same	been previously assigned.)

12. If this registration involves replacing tanks or installing tanks, ATTACH a drawing of the facility showing the location of tanks (and piping) to be installed and any existing tanks. USE the space below for a sketch if no drawing already exists. THE FORM OF ADDITIONAL PROTECTION for tanks used for marketing and distribution of oil in sensitive areas should be detailed on the drawing. MONITORING WELL LOCATIONS should be provided for all tanks greater than 1,100 gallons that are used for on-site consumption of oil.

